# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change correspondence address to customer number 24737.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chempaq A/S	07/14/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	oninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.			
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1			
City:	5621 BA Eindhoven			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10048835
Application Number:	10517382
Application Number:	10517383
Application Number:	10517385
Application Number:	10570150
Application Number:	11664170
Application Number:	11815884
Application Number:	12067065
Application Number:	12918860

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (914)332-0615 **Phone**: 9143339641

Email: babbette.freeman@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standard

Address Line 1: 345 Scarborough Road

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027053 FRAME: 0722

50.00 10048835

501689400

I.	,				
Address Line 4: Briarcliff Manor	r, NEW YORK 10510				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHEMPAQ A/S				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Babbette Freeman				
Total Attachments: 14					
source=1999P01998WOUS_3.73(B)_STAT	EMENT#page1.tif				
source=2002P03362WOUS_3.73(B)_STAT	. •				
source=2003P03122WOUS_3.73(B)_STAT	· ·				
source=2003P03123WOUS_3.73(B)_STAT	. •				
source=2003P03124WOUS_3.73(B)_STAT	, ,				
source=2004P03250WOUS_3.73(B)_STAT	EMENT#page1.tif				
source=2005P03297WOUS_3.73(B)_STAT	EMENT#page1.tif				
source=2005P03298WOUS_3.73(B)_STATEMENT#page1.tif					
source=2008P01901WOUS_3.73(B)_STAT	EMENT#page1.tif				
source=1999P01998WOUS_POA#page1.tit	j				
source=Chempaq A S Recorded 09-09-11#	page1.tif				
source=Chempaq A S Recorded 09-09-11#	page2.tif				
source=Chempaq A S Recorded 09-09-11#	page3.tif				
source=Chempaq A S Recorded 09-09-11#	page4.tif				

PATENT REEL: 027053 FRAME: 0723

STATEMENT UNDE	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONIC	S N.V.
Application No./Patent No.: 10/048,835	Filed/Issue Date: 02/06/2002
Titled: PARTICLE CHARACTERISATION APPARATUS	
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	ation
(Name of Assignee) (Type o	f Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	in %); or
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a c	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel copy therefore is attached.  OR	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a
B. X A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: ULRIK DARLING LARSEN	To: CHEMPAQ A/S
The document was recorded in the United State Reel $014135$ , Frame $0860$	es Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: ULRIK DARLING LARSEN	To: CHEMPAQ A/S
The document was recorded in the United State Reel $014244$ , Frame $0019$	s Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: CHEMPAQ A/S	To: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
The document was recorded in the United State Reel $026876$ , Frame $0898$ Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a s	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to	ce of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assig accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the	nment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in e records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act o	n behalf of the assignee.
/Michael E. Marion/	October 13, 2011
Signature	Date
Michael E. Marion	Authorized Signatory
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

# Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Application No./Patent No.: 10/517,385 \_\_\_\_\_ Filed/Issue Date: 06/27/2005 Titled: DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE FOR CHARACTERIZING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN A LIQUID Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. \_\_\_\_, a Corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc. states that it is: the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in; 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either: An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy therefore is attached. OR A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: |X|1. From: ULRIK DARLING LARSEN To: CHEMPAQ A/S The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016720 , Frame 0952 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: CHEMPAQ A/S To: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 026876 , Frame 0898 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_\_, Frame\_\_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s). As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. /Michael E. Marion/ OCTOBER 13, 2011 Signature Date

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Michael E. Marion

Printed or Typed Name

Authorized Signatory

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. \_\_\_\_\_ Filed/Issue Date: 05/24/2005 Application No./Patent No.: 10/517,382 Titled: DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE FOR CHARACTERIZING PARTICLES SUSPENDED IN A LIQUID Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. \_\_\_\_, a Corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc. states that it is: the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in; 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either: An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy therefore is attached. OR A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: |X|1. From: ULRIK DARLING LARSEN, PREBEN MERRIL To: CHEMPAQ A/S The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016594 , Frame 0193 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: CHEMPAQ A/S To: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 026876 , Frame 0898 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_\_, Frame\_\_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s). As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. /Michael E. Marion/ October 13, 2011 Signature Date

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Michael E. Marion

Printed or Typed Name

Authorized Signatory

## STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Filed/Issue Date: 06/27/2005 Application No./Patent No.: 10/517,383 Titled: LYSING REAGENT, CARTRIDGE AND AUTOMATIC ELECTRONIC CELL COUNTER FOR SIMULTANEOUS ENUMERATION OF DIFFERENT TYPES OF WHITE BLOOD CELLS Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. \_\_\_\_, a Corporation (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc. (Name of Assignee) states that it is: the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in; 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either: An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy therefore is attached. OR A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: |X|1. From: ULRIK DARLING LARSEN, STINE HALLBER( To: CHEMPAQ A/S The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016725 \_\_\_\_\_, Frame 0401 \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: CHEMPAQ A/S To: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 026876 , Frame 0898 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_\_, Frame\_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s). As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. /Michael E. Marion/ OCTOBER 13, 2011 Signature Date Michael E. Marion Authorized Signatory Printed or Typed Name

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

STATEMENT UNDER	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS	S N.V.
Application No./Patent No.: 10/570,150	Filed/Issue Date: 10/30/2006
Titled: PULSE HEIGHT ANALYSER	
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	tion
(Name of Assignee) (Type of A	Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	n %); or
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a co	mplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
copy therefore is attached.	n/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application	n/patent identified above to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: FREDDY PETERSEN, RUNE FUNDER M	
The document was recorded in the United States  Reel 018470 , Frame 0564  2. From: CHEMPAQ A/S	
The document was recorded in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel <u>026876</u> , Frame <u>0898</u>	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United States	
Reel, Frame,  Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a su	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 3 [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assign	e of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 7 CFR 3.11.  Imment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in
accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the	<del></del>
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on	
/Michael E. Marion/ Signature	OCTOBER 13, 2011  Date
Michael E. Marion	
Printed or Typed Name	Authorized Signatory  Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

STATEMENT UND	ER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRON	ICS N.V.
Application No./Patent No.: 11/664,170	Filed/Issue Date: 06/04/2007
Titled: METHOD FOR CALIBRATING A PARTICLE COUN	
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V, aCorp.	oration
	e of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and intere (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel copy therefore is attached.  OR	ation/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a
	tion/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: ULRIK DARLING LARSEN	To: CHEMPAQ A/S
The document was recorded in the United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark Office at  3, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: CHEMPAQ A/S	To: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
The document was recorded in the United Sta	
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United Sta	ites Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a	supplemental sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evide or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to	ence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, o 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assaccordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in	signment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act	on behalf of the assignee.
/Michael E. Marion/	OCTOBER 13, 2011
Signature	Date
Michael E. Marion	Authorized Signatory
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

STATEMENT UNDE	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONIC	S N.V.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Filed/Issue Date: 09-13-2007
Titled: DUAL SAMPLE CARTRIDGE AND METHOD FOR C	HARACTERIZING PARTICLES IN LIQUID
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V, aCorpor	ation
(Name of Assignee) (Type of	f Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1.	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	in%); or
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a c	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a
	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: ULRIK DARLING LARSEN	To: CHEMPAQ A/S
The document was recorded in the United State	
	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: CHEMPAQ A/S	To: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
The document was recorded in the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel <u>026876</u> , Frame <u>0898</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a s	supplemental sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to	ce of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignaccordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the	nment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in e records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act o	n behalf of the assignee.
/Michael E. Marion/	OCTOBER 13, 2011
Signature	Date
Michael E. Marion	Authorized Signatory
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

# Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Filed/Issue Date: 08/29/2008 Application No./Patent No.: 12/067,065 Titled: DETECTION AND SUBSEQUENT REMOVAL OF AN APERTURE BLOCKAGE Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. \_\_\_\_, a Corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc. states that it is: the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in; 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either: An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy therefore is attached. OR A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: |X|1. From: RUNE FUNDER MIKKELSEN, ULRIK DARLIN To: CHEMPAQ A/S The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 021472 , Frame 0813 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: CHEMPAQ A/S To: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 026876 , Frame 0898 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_\_, Frame\_\_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s). As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. /Michael E. Marion/ OCTOBER 13, 2011 Date Signature Michael E. Marion Authorized Signatory

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Printed or Typed Name

STATEMENT UNDE	ER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONIC	CS N.V.
Application No./Patent No.: 12/918,860	Filed/Issue Date: 10/22/2010
Titled: HIGH RESOLUTION CLASSIFICATION	
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V, aCorpo	ration
	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent applicat the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel copy therefore is attached.  OR	ion/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a
	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: ULRIK DARLING LARSEN	
The document was recorded in the United State  Reel 025173 , Frame 0260  2. From: CHEMPAQ A/S	es Patent and Trademark Office at
The document was recorded in the United State	
Reel <u>026876</u> , Frame <u>0898</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United State	
Reel, Frame, Frame, Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary eviden or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to	ace of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment in the	gnment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in ne records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act of	on behalf of the assignee.
/Michael E. Marion/	OCTOBER 13, 2011
Signature	Date
Michael E. Marion	Authorized Signatory
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

I hereby r 37 CFR 3	evoke all previous powers of attorne .73(b).	ey given in the app	lication identified	in the attached sta	itement under			
I hereby a								
<b>√</b> Pract	itioners associated with the Customer Numb	er:	24737					
OR								
Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used):								
<b></b>	9884	Registration Number		Vanu	Registration Number			
-			·····	***************************************				
	***************************************				<del>~</del>			
<b></b>			***************************************	······································	_			
<b> </b>			•••••••		····			
-				••••••••••				
any and all	s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned to batent applications assigned <u>only</u> to the under this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b)	ersigned according to the	s Patent and Tradema ne USPTO assignmer	ark Office (USPTO) in c nt records or assignmer	onnection with it documents			
Please char	ge the correspondence address for the appl	ication identified in the	attached statement u	nder 37 CFR 3.73(b) to	:			
✓ TI	ne address associated with Customer Numbe	er:	24737					
Firm	or			***				
	idual Name	1211111111						
Address								
City		State		Zip				
Country			**************************************					
Telephone			Email					
_	ame and Address:							
	IJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V	•						
	oudseweg 1 Eindhoven, The Netherlands							
filed in ea	this form, together with a statement ch application in which this form is u tioners appointed in this form if the a identify the application in which this	sed. The statemer projectition	it under 37 CFR 3. er is authorized to	73(b) may be compl	leted by one of			
		NATURE of Assignee	of Record	n behalf of the assignee				
Signature	Millar & May	in		Date 08 API	RIL 2010			
Name	Michael E			Telephone (914	) 333-9641			
Title		Authorized Rep	oresentative					
	1: 1	and 1.22. The information	is required to obtain or r	etain a benefit by the nubli	ic which is to file (and			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

USPTO

9/9/2011 10:20:06 AM PAGE Z/005 Fax Server

TO:PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD COMPANY:345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD



5700157 8001-0057

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 09, 2011

PTAS

PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD 345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NY 10510



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/09/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026876/0898

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: CHEMPAQ A/S

ASSIGNOR:

CHEMPAO A/S

DOC DATE: 07/14/2011

ASSIGNEE:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS

N.V.

GROENEWOUDSEWEG I

5621 BA EINDHOVEN, NETHERLANDS

8

#### TO:PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD COMPANY:345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD

026876/0898 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10517383 FILING DATE: 06/27/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: LYSING REAGENT, CARTRIDGE AND AUTOMATIC ELECTRONIC CELL COUNTER FOR SIMULTANEOUS ENUMERATION OF DIFFERENT TYPES OF

WHITE BLOOD CELLS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12918860 FILING DATE: 10/22/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HIGH RESOLUTION CLASSIFICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11815884 FILING DATE: 09/13/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DUAL SAMPLE CARTRIDGE AND METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING

PARTICLES IN LIQUID

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12067065 FILING DATE: 08/29/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7968052 FILING DATE: 06/28/2011

TITLE: DETECTION AND SUBSEQUENT REMOVAL OF AN APERTURE BLOCKAGE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11664170 FILING DATE: 06/04/2007 PATENT NUMBER: 7928718 FILING DATE: 06/04/2007 ISSUE DATE: 04/19/2011

TITLE: METHOD FOR CALIBRATING A PARTICLE COUNTING APPARATUS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10048835 FILING DATE: 02/06/2002
PATENT NUMBER: 6959618 ISSUE DATE: 11/01/2005

TITLE: PARTICLE CHARACTERISATION APPARATUS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10517385 FILING DATE: 06/27/2005
PATENT NUMBER: 7771658 ISSUE DATE: 08/10/2010

TITLE: DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE FOR CHARACTERIZING PARTICLES SUSPENDED

IN A LIQUID

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10517382 FILING DATE: 05/24/2005
PATENT NUMBER: 7797990 ISSUE DATE: 09/21/2010

TITLE: DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE FOR CHARACTERIZING PARTICLES SUSPENDED

IN A LIQUID

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10570150 FILING DATE: 10/30/2006
PATENT NUMBER: 7701193 ISSUE DATE: 04/20/2010

TITLE: PULSE HEIGHT ANALYSER

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 027053 FRAME: 0735

TO:PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD COMPANY:345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD

P	Δ	T	F	٨	IT	A	S	9	G	N	٨	F	٨	n	Г

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		501652314		
SUBMISSION TYPI		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Chempaq A/S			07/14/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Koninklijke Phi	lips Electronics N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenewoudse	eweg 1		
City:	5621 BA Eindh	oven		
State/Country:	NETHERLAND	os .		
Property		Numbe	r	
Patent Number:	6	959618		
Patent Number:	7	771658		
Patent Number:	7	797990		
Application Number	:	0517383		
Patent Number:	7	701193		
Application Number	12	2918860		
Application Number	1	1815884		
Application Number:	12	2067065		
Application Number	11	1664170		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(914)332-0	615		
Correspondence will a	be sent via US Ma	all when the lax attempt is unsuccessful		TOTAL SERVICE
Phone:	914333963	9		
Email:		eeman@philips.com		
Correspondent Name	: Philips Intel	llectual Property & Standard		ı

**PATENT REEL: 027053 FRAME: 0736** 

Address Line 1:

345 Scarborough Road

Address Line 4:

Briarcliff Manor, NEW YORK 10510

USPTO

9/9/2011 10:20:06 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD COMPANY: 345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHEMPAQ A/S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Babbette Freeman
Total Attachments: 1 source=Chempaq AS w-KPENV dated 07-14-11#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027053 FRAME: 0737

**RECORDED: 10/13/2011**